Remaining Group is based on a number of assumptions, estimates and uncertainties. Accordingly, the

accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining

Group does not purport to describe the actual financial position of the Remaining Group that would

have attained had the Disposal been completed on 30 September 2009.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position does not purport to predict

the future position of the Remaining Group. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of

financial position of the Remaining Group has been prepared by the Directors for illustrative purposes

only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of

the Remaining Group had the Disposal been completed on 30 September 2009 or at any future date.

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— II-1 —

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Group
as at

30 September
2009 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for the
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Audited) (Note a) (Note b) (Note c) (Note d) (Note e) (Note f)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 14,976 (1,323) — — — — — 13,653

Properties held for development 108,231 — — — — — — 108,231

Investment properties 552,251 — — — — — — 552,251

Intangible asset 921 — — — — — — 921

Interests in associates 107,975 — — — (15,353) — — 92,622

Available-for-sale investments 64,662 — — — — — — 64,662

849,016 (1,323) — — (15,353) — — 832,340

Current assets

Properties held for development 191,678 — — — — — — 191,678

Investments held for trading 71,066 — — — — — — 71,066

Inventories 1,155 — — — — — — 1,155

Trade and other receivables 27,300 (16,064) — (110) — — — 11,126

Loans receivable 77,110 — — — — — — 77,110

Bills receivable 37,919 (37,919) — — — — — —

Amounts due from fellow

subsidiaries — (2,072) — (5,293) — 926 6,439 —

Amounts due from the Target

Companies — — — — — — 269 269

Tax recoverable 31 — — — — — — 31

Bank balances and cash 301,309 (277) (35) (38) 76,000 — — 376,959

707,568 (56,332) (35) (5,441) 76,000 926 6,708 729,394

Asset classified as held for sale 51,824 — — — — — — 51,824

759,392 (56,332) (35) (5,441) 76,000 926 6,708 781,218

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— II-2 —

The Group
as at

30 September
2009 Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

total for the
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Audited) (Note a) (Note b) (Note c) (Note d) (Note e) (Note f)

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 58,693 (21,635) (10) (1,090) — — — 35,958

Bills payable 11,633 (11,633) — — — — — —

Amount due to ultimate holding

company — (94,658) (34,234) (70,624) 199,516 — — —

Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries — (259) — (936) — 926 269 —

Amounts due to the Target

Companies — — — — — — 6,439 6,439

Tax payable 26,676 — — — — — — 26,676

97,002 (128,185) (34,244) (72,650) 199,516 926 6,708 69,073

Net current assets 662,390 71,853 34,209 67,209 (123,516) — — 712,145

Total assets less current liabilities 1,511,406 70,530 34,209 67,209 (138,869) — — 1,544,485

Non-current liabilities

Deferred taxation 29,857 — — — — — — 29,857

Net assets 1,481,549 70,530 34,209 67,209 (138,869) — — 1,514,628

APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

— II-3 —

(b) Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited

pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited pro

forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group have been prepared in accordance

with Rule 4.29 of the Listing Rules for the purpose of illustrating the effect of the Disposal as if the

Disposal had taken place on 1 April 2009.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income and unaudited pro